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Compared to last week: steer and heifer calves trended mostly 2.00 to 5.00 higher. Yearling feeder 

steers and heifers were steady to 1.00 higher for the week. Demand was moderate to good, with the 

lightest demand being for calves that did not have the full round of preconditioning vaccinations. Wide 

price spreads and discounts remain for the varying degrees of preconditioning and weaning practices.
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South Dakota Weekly Summary
Mon,  Oct 28, 2019  -  Sat,  Nov 02, 2019

600-700 lbs

700-800 lbs

800-900 lbs

Total Auction Receipts: 54,991 Last Week: 46,343 Last Year: 55,811
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80-85
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130-135

165 85-120
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Fair

Utility

107.00-111.25 107.00-110.25 44.00 30.00

175-225

165

Good

150.00-158.00 147.50-152.00 125.00-127.00

Premium

Supreme

175-225

Last Week Last Year

215-250 170-200

175-225 155-180

Ch & Pr 2-3 This Week Last Week Last Year

215-250 200-230

130-150 lbs

110-130 lbs

150.00-158.00 147.50-152.00 125.00-136.00 This Week

215-250

215-250

175-225

Alfalfa

Feeder Steers Feeder Heifers

Cows and bulls lightly tested, lower undertones evident

Steers and heifers 2.00 to 3.00 higher

Mostly steady

Bulls

Lean

Boners

Breakers

Choice 2-3

Steers

Heifers UNCHWet

Alfalfa hay steady to firm

3.69

4.69

4.18

UNCH

DDG

Mod-Wet109.00-115.25 107.50-110.50
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44.00
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4.74

4.20

8.43

3.68

Week

Last

64.90 60.00

125.67

UP 0.01
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South Dakota Weekly Cattle Auction Summary

Sioux Falls Regional Weekly Cows and Bulls South Dakota Weekly Grain Averages

Sioux Falls Regional Slaughter Steers & Heifers SD Weekly Ethanol Co-Products Avg

Sioux Falls Regional Slaughter Lambs South Dakota Weekly Alfalfa Hay

Source
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J F M A M J J A S O N D

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb Steers

2019 2018 5 Year Avg

$115.00

$135.00

$155.00

$175.00

$195.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb Steers

2019 2018 5 Year Avg
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